                                                                     Datasheet
                              December, 2014 Rev. 2.1                                  1/11
©2014 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Programmable Shunt Regulator                                               SDC431
General Description
The SDC431 is three-terminal adjustable regulator with
guaranteed thermal stability over applicable temperature
ranges. The output voltage can be set to any value

©2014 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Programmable Shunt Regulator                                               SDC431
Ordering Information
SDC431
Circuit Type
TO-92: W
SOT-23: R
E1: Pb-free
G1: Halogen-free
Blank: Bulk
TR: Tape Reel or Ammo
X X - XX X
Voltage Tolerance
A: 0.4% A1: 0.3%
A2: 0.3%
Blank: Standard
H: High Stability
Package Temperature
Range
Voltage
Tolerance
Part Number Marking ID Packing
Type Pb-free Halogen-free Pb-free Halogen-free
SOT-23
-40~125℃
A: 0.4% SDC431AHRTR-E1 SDC431AHRTR-G1 YWW YWWG Tape
Reel
A1: 0.3% SDC431A1HRTR-E1 SDC431A1HRTR-G1 YWW YWWG Tape
Reel
A2: 0.3% SDC431A2HRTR-E1 SDC431A2HRTR-G1 YWW YWWG Tape
Reel
TO-92
A: 0.4% SDC431AW-E1 SDC431AW-G1 SDC431 SDC431G Bulk
A1: 0.3% SDC431A1W-E1 SDC431A1W-G1 SDC431 SDC431G Bulk
A2: 0.3% SDC431A2W-E1 SDC431A2W-G1 SDC431 SDC431G Bulk
A: 0.4% SDC431AHW-E1 SDC431AHW-G1 SDC431 SDC431G Bulk
A1: 0.3% SDC431A1HW-E1 SDC431A1HW-G1 SDC431 SDC431G Bulk
A2: 0.3% SDC431A2HW-E1 SDC431A2HW-G1 SDC431 SDC431G Bulk
A: 0.4% SDC431AWTR-E1 SDC431AWTR-G1 SDC431 SDC431G Ammo
A1: 0.3% SDC431A1WTR-E1 SDC431A1WTR-G1 SDC431 SDC431G Ammo
A2: 0.3% SDC431A2WTR-E1 SDC431A2WTR-G1 SDC431 SDC431G Ammo
A: 0.4% SDC431AHWTR-E1 SDC431AHWTR-G1 SDC431 SDC431G Ammo
A1: 0.3% SDC431A1HWTR-E1 SDC431A1HWTR-G1 SDC431 SDC431G Ammo
A2: 0.3% SDC431A2HWTR-E1 SDC431A2HWTR-G1 SDC431 SDC431G Ammo
SDC C
ONFID
ENTIA
L D
OCUMENT
                                                                     Datasheet
                              December, 2014 Rev. 2.1                                  4/11
©2014 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Programmable Shunt Regulator                                               SDC431
Absolute Maximum Ratings (NOTE: Stresses greater than those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause
permanent damage to the device.)
Parameter Symbol Max Unit
Cathode voltage V 40 KA V
Cathode current range I -100~150 KA mA
Reference input current range I 10 REF mA
Power dissipation1 (SOT-23) P 370 D1 mW
Power dissipation2 (TO-92) P 770 D2 mW
Operation temperature range T -40~125 OPR °C
Storage temperature range T -60~150 STG °C
Table1. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Cathode voltage V 2.5 KA 36 V
Cathode current range I 1 KA 10 mA
Operation temperature T -40 OPR 85 °C
Table 2. Recommended Operating Conditions
SDC C
ONFID
ENTIA